

è

SLP(Crl.)No. 3591 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3591/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2003 in CRR 228/02
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KAMAL KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 15th April, 2002 passed by this Court, it is open to the petitioner to approach the Sessions Court for regular bail. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition. Permission is granted. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn. If such application is filed the Sessions Court would decide it after considering all the relevant facts.

KALYANI

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER