

r

SLP(Crl.)No. 3591 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl. MP No. 8430/2003 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3591/2003 With 8430

(From the judgment and order dated 17.6.2003 in CRR No. 228/2002 of the High Court of Judicature at Calcutta)

KAMAL KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 8.9.2003)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

Sushma [Janki Bhatia)

Court Master